

VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(586) STATE PROJECT NO: 171-327
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 1 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.		1	525	00	525	00	3575	00	3575	00	100	00	100	00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.		545	11	70	6376	50	22	00	11990	00	15	00	8175	00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.			2956	30	2956	30	1452	00	1452	00	6970	00	6970	00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.			43200	00	43200	00	43200	00	43200	00	43200	00	43200	00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr		120	49	00	5880	00	50	00	6000	00	46	50	5580	00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.			24322	90	24322	90	22724	00	22724	00	23480	00	23480	00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.			57658	30	57658	30	41000	00	41000	00	75400	00	75400	00
0975015A	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.			7484	90	7484	90	20000	00	20000	00	7425	00	7425	00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.		80	15	00	1200	00	14	00	1120	00	14	70	1176	00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.			2965	20	2965	20	9955	00	9955	00	7200	00	7200	00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.		5730	20	60	118038	00	25	00	143250	00	42	50	243525	00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.		24	2789	30	66943	20	3791	00	90984	00	2450	00	58800	00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM	ea.		3	3566	30	10698	90	3948	00	11844	00	5600	00	16800	00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.		18	285	20	5133	60	466	00	8388	00	390	00	7020	00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.		10	1909	70	19097	00	1050	00	10500	00	1300	00	13000	00
1008012	1'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.		100	11	60	1160	00	17	00	1700	00	11	50	1150	00
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.		285	13	80	3933	00	28	00	7980	00	14	00	3990	00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.		4905	11	00	53955	00	10	00	49050	00	8	70	42673	50

VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(586) STATE PROJECT NO: 171-327
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 1 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1008215	2' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	2820	12 80	36096 00	10 00	28200 00	8 70	24534 00						
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	28	380 80	10662 40	432 00	12096 00	527 00	14756 00						
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	47	275 80	12962 60	320 00	15040 00	380 00	17860 00						
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	6	237 50	1425 00	257 00	1542 00	416 00	2496 00						
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00						
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	10	325 10	3251 00	453 00	4530 00	409 00	4090 00						
1102008	4'-4' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	6	270 50	1623 00	403 00	2418 00	360 00	2160 00						
1102011	14' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	512 10	1024 20	725 00	1450 00	508 00	1016 00						
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	6	3496 60	20979 60	3066 00	18396 00	3262 00	19572 00						
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	13	3735 10	48556 30	3338 00	43394 00	3525 00	45825 00						
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4784 40	9568 80	4432 00	8864 00	4585 00	9170 00						
1103024	34' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	3	5891 50	17674 50	4982 00	14946 00	5298 00	15894 00						
1104031A	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	9910 30	9910 30	9669 00	9669 00	10560 00	10560 00						
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	10039 40	20078 80	10097 00	20194 00	10730 00	21460 00						
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	43	382 40	16443 20	195 00	8385 00	292 00	12556 00						
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	42	819 20	34406 40	760 00	31920 00	738 00	30996 00						
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	11	1496 20	16458 20	1523 00	16753 00	1345 00	14795 00						
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2102 30	2102 30	2235 00	2235 00	2000 00	2000 00						
1105014A	4 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1112 70	1112 70	805 00	805 00	1015 00	1015 00						
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2715 20	2715 20	3011 00	3011 00	2806 00	2806 00						

VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(586) STATE PROJECT NO: 171-327
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 1 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1105101A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	432.90	1731.60	195.00	780.00	293.00	1172.00						
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	806.40	4838.40	808.00	4848.00	740.00	4440.00						
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	792.80	792.80	709.00	709.00	652.00	652.00						
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	769.60	3848.00	523.00	2615.00	665.00	3325.00						
1105503A	FLASHER CABINET	ea.	1	1314.80	1314.80	1698.00	1698.00	1096.00	1096.00						
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	6	458.30	2749.80	679.00	4074.00	535.00	3210.00						
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	6	429.70	2578.20	495.00	2970.00	548.00	3288.00						
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	2	861.00	1722.00	1063.00	2126.00	1120.00	2240.00						
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	22	242.50	5335.00	305.00	6710.00	217.00	4774.00						
1107011A	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	8	777.60	6220.80	908.00	7264.00	835.00	6680.00						
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	9	10744.30	96698.70	11659.00	104931.00	10530.00	94770.00						
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	1	1423.00	1423.00	2256.00	2256.00	1280.00	1280.00						
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1708.20	1708.20	2021.00	2021.00	745.00	745.00						
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	1	823.50	823.50	1225.00	1225.00	946.00	946.00						
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	2	2286.40	4572.80	1292.00	2584.00	1140.00	2280.00						
1108727A	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO)	ea.	1	4777.50	4777.50	4811.00	4811.00	4515.00	4515.00						
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	60	157.00	9420.00	183.00	10980.00	166.50	9990.00						
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	1	815.40	815.40	996.00	996.00	992.00	992.00						

VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(586) STATE PROJECT NO: 171-327
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 1 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	6910	7 90	54589 00	10 00	69100 00	12 00	82920 00
1112207A	SIREN DETECTOR	ea.	6	791 50	4749 00	744 00	4464 00	794 00	4764 00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	2	644 80	1289 60	511 00	1022 00	530 00	1060 00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	1	798 50	798 50	265 00	265 00	350 00	350 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	1155	2 50	2887 50	3 30	3811 50	3 80	4389 00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	13850	1 90	26315 00	1 40	19390 00	1 22	16897 00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4785	2 10	10048 50	1 70	8134 50	1 49	7129 65
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	6695	2 40	16068 00	1 80	12051 00	1 69	11314 55
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1500	2 60	3900 00	2 00	3000 00	1 90	2850 00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	750	3 00	2250 00	2 30	1725 00	2 23	1672 50
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	55	5 20	286 00	2 70	148 50	2 52	138 60
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	90	4 30	387 00	3 10	279 00	3 12	280 80
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	920	4 60	4232 00	3 70	3404 00	4 45	4094 00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	9	361 50	3253 50	545 00	4905 00	480 00	4320 00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	500	4 20	2100 00	1 70	850 00	3 17	1585 00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	1195	2 10	2509 50	1 70	2031 50	1 14	1362 30
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	250	2 10	525 00	4 90	1225 00	6 80	1700 00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	2670	4 60	12282 00	3 90	10413 00	4 90	13083 00
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	3	823 50	2470 50	978 00	2934 00	570 00	1710 00
1118007A	ADJUST EXISTING SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ea.	1	1522 90	1522 90	1113 00	1113 00	1395 00	1395 00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		16956 10	16956 10	20829 00	20829 00	4000 00	4000 00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1799 70	1799 70	1867 00	1867 00	100 00	100 00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(586) STATE PROJECT NO: 171-327
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 1 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		3228.10	3228.10	1867.00	1867.00	100.00	100.00						
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		2692.10	2692.10	1867.00	1867.00	100.00	100.00						
1118054A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		2692.10	2692.10	1867.00	1867.00	100.00	100.00						
1118055A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		2692.10	2692.10	1867.00	1867.00	100.00	100.00						
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		636.70	636.70	1395.00	1395.00	100.00	100.00						
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		2309.60	2309.60	622.00	622.00	1350.00	1350.00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	41	43.50	1783.50	37.00	1517.00	49.80	2041.80						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	482	45.20	21786.40	38.00	18316.00	51.50	24823.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	510	.70	357.00	.60	306.00	.67	341.70						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	266	.70	186.20	.60	159.60	.67	178.22						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	3089	3.70	11429.30	3.50	10811.50	3.65	11274.85						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1130	1.30	1469.00	1.20	1356.00	1.30	1469.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	704	6.60	4646.40	7.00	4928.00	.01	7.04						
					1080076.60		1114999.10		1177721.51						

